505746789 10/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5793602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILLEZÉ WESSELS	02/19/2016
CAREL LOURENS WESSELS	02/19/2016
WYNAND JACOBUS VAN DER MERWE STEYN	03/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRACKER CONNECT (PTY) LIMITED	
Street Address:	reet Address: STONEMILL OFFICE PARK, 340 REPUBLIC ROAD	
Internal Address:	I Address: DARRENWOOD	
City:	JOHANNESBURG	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code: 2194		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16079037	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: crogers@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00878.0053FPWO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN H. BATZLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian H. Batzli/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_00878_0053FPWO#page1.tif source=Assignment_00878_0053FPWO#page2.tif

PATENT 505746789 REEL: 050854 FRAME: 0419

D.M. KISCH INC., Johannesburg

Patent, Trade Mark & Copyright Attorneys

South Africa Local Inventors

P52063ZAPO

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS I/we

WESSELS, Illezé 24 Troon Crescent Silver Lakes 0081, Pretoria South Africa

WESSELS, Carel Lourens 24 Troon Crescent Silver Lakes 9954 South Africa

STEYN, Wynand Jacobus van der Merwe 96 Moerbei Avenue Wonderboom 0182, Pretoria South Africa

am/are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled

Road monitoring method and system

AND WHEREAS TRACKER CONNECT (PTY) LIMITED

of Stonemill Office Park

340 Republic Road

Darrenwood, Johannesburg

2194

South Africa

have acquired the said invention from us for all countries.

NOW THEREFORE this Deed witnesses that we have assigned the said invention to

TRACKER CONNECT (PTY) LIMITED

its successors, assigns or legal representatives, for all countries, together with the right to apply for Letters Patent in respect thereof in its own name, the assignment taking effect on or before

22 February 2016

We agree that when required, we will, without charge to the assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for

PATENT REEL: 050854 FRAME: 0420 securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successor, assigns, or legal representative.

Date:	19/02/2016	Signature:	MAY Sels
Date:	19 02 2016	Signature:	1 Wine b
Date:	14/3/2016	Signature:	Wf. dust
Date:		Signature:	

PATENT REEL: 050854 FRAME: 0421

RECORDED: 10/29/2019